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GB Led light strip  
IMPORTANT INFORMATION! 
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to 
assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual 
thoroughly and keep it for further reference. 
FOR INDDOR USE ONLY. Do not turn on the lights while it is 
in the packaging. Do not connect this light set electrically to 
another light set. Do not try to replace the "non-
replaceable" LED bulbs. Do not expose to direct heat, flame 
or submerse in water. Do not use the light set if the 
insulation or cable is damaged. If the cable is damaged, the 
light set must be discarded. When mounting, please make 
sure the surface is clean and smooth and carefully remove 
the paper from the tape. This light set must only be used 
with the supplied power adapter. 

DK Led-bånd 
VIGTIG INFORMATION! 
Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller 
brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den 
til senere brug. 
KUN TIL INDENDØRS BRUG. Tænd ikke for lyssættet, mens 
det er i emballagen. Tilslut ikke lyssættet elektrisk til et 
andet lyssæt. Forsøg ikke, at erstatte de "ikke-udskiftelige" 
LED pærer. Må ikke udsættes for direkte varme, flammer 
eller vand. Brug ikke lyssættet, hvis isoleringen eller kablet 
er beskadiget. Hvis kablet er beskadiget, skal lyssættet 
kasseres. Ved montering skal du sørge for, at overfladen er 
ren og glat og forsigtigt fjerne papiret fra tapen. Dette 
lyssæt må kun anvendes med den medfølgende adapter. 

DE Led-lichtleiste 
WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!      
Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, 
bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses 
Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie die Anleitung genau und 
bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf. 
NUR FÜR DIE VERWENDUNG IN INNENRÄUMEN GEEIGNET. 
Schalten Sie die Lichter nicht ein, während sich das Set in 
der Verpackung befindet. Verbinden Sie das 
Lichterkettenset nicht mit einer anderen Lichterkette.  
Versuchen Sie nicht, die „nicht auswechselbaren“ LED-
Glühbirnen auszutauschen. Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner 
direkten Hitze oder Flammen aus und tauchen Sie es nicht 
in Wasser ein.  Verwenden Sie das Lichterkettenset nicht, 
wenn die Isolierung oder das Kabel beschädigt ist. Wenn 
das Kabel beschädigt ist, muss das Lichterkettenset entsorgt 
werden. Acten Sie bei der Montage darauf, dass die 
Oberfläche sauber und glatt ist, und entfernen Sie vorsichtig 
das Papier vom Klebenband. Das Lichterkettenset darf nur 
mit dem mitgelieferten Netzteil verwendet werden.   

NO Led-lysstrip 
VIKTIG INFORMASJON! 
Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere 
og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen 
nøye, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. 
BARE TIL INNENDØRS BRUK. Ikke slå på lyssettet mens det 
ligger i emballasjen. Lyssettet må ikke kobles elektrisk til et 
annet lyssett. Prøv ikke å skifte LED-pærene. De kan ikke 
skiftes. Unngå utsette produktet for direkte varme, ild eller å 
senke det ned i vann. Bruk ikke lyssettet hvis isolasjonen 
eller ledningen er skadet. Hvis ledniingen er skadte, må 
lyssettet kastes. Ved montering må di sørge for, at 
overflaten er ren og jevn og fjerne papiret forsiktig fra 
tapen. Dette lyssettet må bare brukes med den 
medfølgende strømadapteren. 

SE Led ljuslist 
VIKTIG INFORMATION! 
Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att 
montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ 
bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida 
referens. 
ENDAST FÖR INOMHUSBRUK. Tänd inte lamporna medan 
enheten är kvar i förpackningen. Anslut inte denna 
ljusenhet elektriskt till en annan ljusenhet. Försök inte att 
byta ut de ej utbytbara LED-lamporna. Utsätt inte 
ljusenheten för direkt värme, eld eller nedsänkning i vatten. 
Använd inte denna ljusenhet om isoleringen eller sladden är 
skadad. Om sladden är skadad ska ljusenheten kasseras. Vid 
montering, se till att ytan är ren och slät och ta försiktigt 
bort pappret från tejpen. Denna ljusenhet får endast 
användas med medföljande strömadapter. 

FI Led valonauha 
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA 

Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen 
kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja 
säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta varten. 
VAIN SISÄKÄYTTÖÖN. Älä sytytä valosarjaa, kun se on 
pakkauksessaan. Älä kytke valosarjaa sähköisesti toiseen 
valosarjaan. Älä yritä vaihtaa LED-lamppuja, jotka eivät ole 
vaihdettavia. Älä altista tuotetta kuumuudelle tai avotulelle 
äläkä upota sitä veteen. Älä käytä valosarjaa, jos sen eriste 
tai johto on vioittunut. Jos johto on vioittunut, valosarja on 
hävitettävä. Kun kiinnität teippiä, varmista, että pinta on 
puhdas ja sileä ja poista paperi varovasti teipistä. alosarjaa 
saa käyttää ainoastaan sen mukana toimitetulla 
muuntajalla. 

PL Sznur świetlny led 
WAŻNE INFORMACJE. 
Przed użyciem produktu należy dokładnie zapoznać się ze 
wskazówkami bezpieczeństwa. Należy zapoznać się z 
instrukcją obsługi i zachować ją do użytku w przyszłości. 
TYLKO DO UZYTKU WEWNATRZ POMIESZCZEN. Nie ładować 
baterii jednorazowego użytku. Nie wolno włączać przewodu 
świetlnego, gdy znajduje się w opakowaniu. Nie wolno 
łączyć ze sobą przewodów świetlnych. Nie wolno próbować 
wymieniać niewymienialnych żarówek LED. Nie wolno 
wystawiać na bezpośrednie działanie ciepła i płomieni ani 
zanurzać w wodzie. Nie wolno używać przewodu 
świetlnego, jeżeli izolacja lub kabel są uszkodzone. Jeżeli 
kabel jest uszkodzony, przewód świetlny należy wyrzucić. 
Podczas montażu należy upewnić się, że powierzchnia jest 
czysta i gładka oraz ostrożnie usunąć papier z taśmy. 
Przewód świetlny musi być używany wylacznie z 
dostarczonym zasilaczem. 

CZ Světelný led pás 
DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE! 
 Před sestavením nebo použitím výrobku si pečlivě přečtěte 
celý návod. Dodržujte důsledně uvedené pokyny     a návod 
uschovejte, aby byl k dispozici v případě potřeby. 
POUZE PRO POUŽITÍ V INTERIÉRU. Nezapínejte světelný 
řetěz, dokud je uložen v obalu. Nespojujte světelný řetěz 
elektricky s jiným světelným řetězem. Nepokoušejte se 
vyměnit LED žárovky, které nejsou vyměnitelné. 
Nevystavujte výrobek působení zdroje tepla, ohni a 
neponořujte ho do vody. Světelný řetěz nepoužívejte, je-li 
poškozená izolace nebo kabel. Pokud je kabel poškozen, 
výrobek je třeba zlikvidovat. Při montáži se ujistěte, že je 
povrch čistý a hladký, a opatrně oddělte papír od pásky. 
Světelný řetěz lze používat pouze s dodaným síťovým 
adaptérem. 

HU Led égősor 
FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ 
A termék összeszerelésének vagy használatának 
megkezdése előtt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót.  
Őrizze meg az útmutatót, és gondosan tartsa be a benne 
foglaltakat. 
CSAK BELTÉRI HASZNÁLATRA. Ne kapcsolja be a világítást, 
amíg a csomagolást el nem távolította. Ne csatlakoztassa 
elektromosan a terméket másik fényfüzérhez. Ne kísérelje 
meg kicserélni a „nem cserélhető" LED izzókat. Óvja a 
terméket a közvetlen hőtől, a tűztől és a vízbe merüléstől. 
Ne használja a terméket, ha sérült a szigetelés vagy a kábel. 
Ha a kábel megsérül, a fényfüzér nem használható. 
Szereléskor ügyeljen arra, hogy a felület tiszta és sima 
legyen, és óvatosan távolítsa el a papírt a szalagról. A 
fényfüzért kizárólag a mellékelt tápegységgel használja 

NL Led lichtstrip 
BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE! 
Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit 
product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding 
zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor toekomstig gebruik. 
UITSLUITEND VOOR GEBRUIK BINNENSHUIS. Schakel de 
lichtjes niet in tot ze uit de verpakking zijn. Verbind de 
lichtset niet elektrisch met een andere lichtset. Probeer niet 
om de niet-vervangbare ledlampjes te vervangen. Stel de 
lichtset niet bloot aan directe hitte of open vuur en dompel 
hem niet onder in water. Gebruik de lichtset niet als de 
isolatie of de kabel beschadigd is. Gooi de lichtset weg als 
de kabel beschadigd is. Zorg dat het oppervlak tijdens de 
montage schoon en glad is en verwijder het papier 
voorzichtig van de tape. Gebruik de lichtset alleen met de 
meegeleverde adapter. 

SK Led pásik 
DÔLEŽITÉ INFORMÁCIE! 

Predtým ako začnete s montážou a/alebo používaním tohto 
produktu si pozorne prečítajte celý návod.   Návod dôsledne 
dodržiavajte a ponechajte si ho prepoužitie v budúcnosti. 
LEN NA POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI. Nezapínajte svetlá, kým sú 
ešte v obale. Túto svetelnú reťaz nepripájajte elektricky k 
inej svetelnej reťazi. Nepokúšajte sa vymieňať „ 
nevymeniteľné" LED žiarovky. Nevystavujte priamemu 
tepelnému žiareniu, ohňu ani neponárajte do vody. 
Nepoužívajte túto svetelnú reťaz, ak je poškodená izolácia 
alebo kábel, musí sa celá svetelná reťaz zlikvidovať. Pri 
montáži sa uistite, že je povrch čistý a hladký, a papier 
opatrne oddeľte od pásky. Táto svetelná reťaz sa môže 
používať len spolu s dodaným adaptérom. 

FR Ruban led 
INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES 
 Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de 
commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez 
rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le pour toute 
consultation ultérieure. 
DESTINÉ À ÊTRE UTILISÉ À L’INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT. 
N'allumez pas les lumières tant qu'elles sont dans leur 
emballage. Ne reliez pas électriquement cet ensemble 
lumineux à un autre ensemble lumineux. N'essayez pas de 
remplacer les “non remplaçables”. N'exposez pas le produit 
à une flamme ou une source de chaleur directe et ne le 
plongez pas dans I'eau. N'utilisez pas I'ensemble lumineux si 
le câble d'isolation est endommagé. Si le câble est 
endommagé, I'ensemble lumineux doit être mis au rebut. 
Lors du montage, s’assurer que la surface est propre et lisse 
et retirer délicatement le papier du ruban adhésif. Cet 
ensemble lumineux doit uniquement être utilisé avec l' 
adaptateur de courant fourni. 

SI Led-trak 
POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE! 
Pred montažo/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta 
navodila za uporabo. Upoštevajte navodila in jih shranite, 
saj jih boste morda še potrebovali. 
SAMO ZA NOTRANJO UPORABO. Ne prižigajte lučk, ko so v 
embalaži Tega kompleta lučk ne povezujte z drugim 
svetlobnim kompletom. Ne poskušajte zamenjati 
"nezamenljivih" LED-lučk. Ne izpostavljajte jih 
neposrednemu viru toplote ali plamenu in ne potapljajte jih 
v vodo. Tega kompleta lučk ne uporabljajte, če sta izolacija 
ali kabel poškodovana. Če je kabel poškodovan, morate 
komplet lučk zavreči. Pri montaži se prepričajte, da je 
površina čista in gladka ter previdno odstranite papir s 
traku. Komplet lučk lahko  uporabljate samo s priloženim 
električnim adapterjem 

HR Led traka 
VAŽNE OBAVIJESTI! 
Molimo Vas pažljivo pročitajte upute za uporabu prije 
sastavljanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se 
pridržavajte uputa i sačuvajte ih za buduće potrebe. 
SAMO ZA UPORABU U ZATVORENOM. Ne uključujte 
svjetiljke dok se još nalaze u pakiranju. Ne spajajte ovaj 
komplet svjetiljki električnim putem s drugim kompletom. 
Ne pokušavajte zamijeniti LED žaruljice koje nisu zamjenjive. 
Ne izlažite proizvod izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti i plamenu i 
ne uranjajte ga u vodu. Ne koristite ovaj komplet svjetiljki 
ako mu je oštećena izolacija ili kabel. Ako je kabel oštećen, 
komplet svjetiljki se više ne smije upotrebljavati. Prilikom 
montiranja provjerite je li površina čista i glatka te pažljivo 
uklonite papir s trake. Ovaj komplet svjetiljki smijete 
upotrebljavati samo s priloženim strujnim prilagodnikom. 

IT Striscia luminosa a led 
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI! 
Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di 
cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. 
Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di questo manuale e 
conservarlo per una successiva consultazione. 
SOLO PER USO INTERNO. Non accendere le luci mentre il 
prodotto è ancora nella confezione. Non collegare 
elettricamente questo set di luci a un altro set di luci·Non 
sostituire le lampadine LED "non sostituibili". Non esporre a 
calore diretto, fiamme o immergere in acqua·Non utilizzare 
il set di luci se sono presenti danni all'isolamento o al cavo. 
Se il cavo è danneggiato, smaltire il set di luci. Durante il 
montaggio, assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e liscia e 
rimuovere con cura la carta dal nastro. Utilizzare questo set 
di luci solo con l'adattatore di alimentazione in dotazione. 

ES Tira de led 
INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE 

Leer con atención todo el manual antes de comenzar a 
ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las 
instrucciones del manual y conservarlo para futuras 
consultas. 
PARA USO EN EL INTERIOR EXCLUSIVAMENTE. No encienda 
las luces mientras sigan dentro del embalaje. No conecte 
este juego de luces eléctricamente a otro juego de luces·No 
intente sustituir las bombillas LED «no sustituibles». No las 
exponga al calor directo ni las sumerja en agua. No utilice el 
juego de luces si el aislamiento o el cable están dañados. Si 
el cable está dañado, debe desechar el juego de luces. 
Durante el montaje, asegúrese de que la superficie esté 

limpia y lisa y retire con cuidado el papel de la cinta. Este 
juego de luces solo debe utilizarse con el adaptador de 
corriente suministrado. 

BA Led traka 
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE! 
Prije sklapanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda, pažljivo 
pročitajte cijeli priručnik. Pažljivo se pridržavajte uputstava 
u priručniku i sačuvajte ga za buduću upotrebu. 
SAMO ZA UPOTREBU U ZATVORENOM PROSTORU. Ne 
uključujte svjetiljke dok su zapakovane. Nemojte povezivati 
ovaj lanac električnim putem na drugi lanac. Ne pokušavajte 
zamijeniti “nezamjenjive” LED sijalice. Ne izlažite proizvod 
direktnom zagrijavanju, plamenu I ne potapajte ga u vodu. 
Ne koristite komplet za osvjetljavanje ako je oštećena 
izolacija ili kabl. Ako dođe do oštećenja kabla, komplet za 
ssvjetljavanje treba odložiti. Prilikom montiranja provjerite 
je li površina čista i glatka te pažljivo uklonite papir s trake. 
Komplet za osvjetljavanje se smije koristiti samo sa 
priloženim ispravljačem. 

RS Led-traka 
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE! 
Pažljivo pročitajte kompletan priručnik pre nego što 
počnete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno 
sledite priručnik i sačuvajte ga za kasniju 
upotrebu 
SAMO ZA UPOTREBU U ZATVORENOM PROSTORU. Nemojte 
uključivati lampice dok su još uvek u pakovanju. Nemojte 
priključivati ovaj komplet svetiljki električnim putem na 
drugi komplet svetiljki. Nemojte pokušavati da zamenite 
LED sijalice koje nisu zamenljive. Nemojte proizvod izlagati 
direktnoj toploti, plamenu i nemojte ga potapati u vodu. 
Nemojte koristiti ovaj komplet svetiljki ako su izolacija ili 
kabl oštećen, komplet svetiljki se mora baciti. Prilikom 
montiranja proverite da li je površina čista i glatka te 
pažljivo uklonite papir s trake. Ovaj komplet svetiljki se sme 
koristiti isključivo sa priloženim strujnim adapterom.  

UA Світлодіодна стрічка 
ВАЖЛИВА ІНФОРМАЦІЯ. 
Уважно прочитайте весь посібник, перш ніж збирати 
та/чи використовувати цей продукт. Виконайте всі 
інструкції цього посібника та збережіть його для 
подальшого використання. 
ТІЛbКИ ДЛЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ У ПРИМІЩЕННІ. Пepш нiж 
вмикати ripляндy, тpeба дicтaти ії з yпaкoвки. He 
пpиєднyйтe цю ripляндy дo eлeктpичниx кіл інших 
ripлянд. Світлoдioднi лaмпoчки зaмiняти не можна. He 
нaмaraйтecя їx зaмiнити·Бepeжiть вiд джepeл пpямoro 
тeплa, вorню тa нe зaнypюйте y вoдy. He викоpиcтoвyйтe 
ripляндy, якщo пoшкoджeно ізoляцiю чи кaбeль. Якщo 
кaбeль пoшкоджeно, ripляндy викоpиcтoвyвaти нe 
можнa. Під час монтажу переконайтеся, що поверхня 
чиста й гладка, та обережно зніміть папір зі стрічки. 
Гірлянду можна використовувати лише із блоком 
живлення, що входить 

RO Bandă luminoasă led 
INFORMAŢII IMPORTANTE 
Citiţi cu atenţie întregul manual înainte de a începe să 
montaţi şi/sau să utilizaţi acest produs. Urmaţi îndeaproape 
instrucţiunile din manual şi păstraţi-l pentru consultare 
ulterioară. 
NUMAI PENTRU UTILIZARE ÎN INTERIOR. Nu aprindeţi 
luminile cănd sunt în ambalaj. Nu conectaţi electric acest set 
de lumini cu un alt set de lumini. Nu încercaţi să înlocuiţi 
becurile LED care nu sunt înocuibile. Nu expuneţi la căldură 
sau flacără directă şi nu scufundaţi în apă. Nu utilizaţi setul 
de lumini dacă izolaţia sau cablul este deteriorat. În cazul în 
care cablul este deteriorat, setul de lumini trebuie aruncat. 
La montare, asiguraţi-vă că suprafaţa este curată și netedă și 
îndepărtaţi cu atenţie hârtia de pe bandă. Setul de lumini 
trebuie utilizat numai cu adaptorul de alimentare furnizat 

3 cm1,5 m
150

PONTUS LED light Strip
Article no.: 4912490/86894001
Order no.: XXXXXXXXX
Supplier no.: 29640
Batch no.: 30875-XXXX
Adapter input: 200-240V~50/60Hz 0.3A
Adapter output: DC 12.0V Max. 1.5A 18.0W
Non replaceable LED chip: 150 pcs SMD LED, Max 16W 
IR-Remote control battery: 3V, 1 x CR2032 - not included 
Light Strip Class III, with Class II adapter.
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BG Led светлинна лента 
ВАЖНА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ! 
Моля, прочетете цялото ръководство внимателно, преди 
да започнете да сглобявате и/или използвате този 
продукт. Следвайте стриктно ръководството и го пазете 
за бъдещи справки. 
3A ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ САМО НА 3АКРИТО. Не включвайте 
комплекта, докато е в опаковката. Не свързвайте този 
комплект светлини към друг комплект светлини. Не се 
опитвайте да сменяте „несменяеми“ светодиодни 
крушки. Не излагайте на пряка топлина или пламък и не 
потапяйте във вода. Не използвайте комплекта светлини, 
ако изолацията или кабелът са повредени. Ако кабелът 
се повреди, комплектът светлини трябва да се изхвърли. 
При монтажа се уверете, че повърхността е чиста и 
гладка, и внимателно отстранете хартията от лентата. 
Този комплект светлини трябва да се използва само с 
предоставения захранващ адаптер 

GR Led ταινία φωτισμού 
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ! 
Διαβάστε προσεκτικά ολόκληρο το εγχειρίδιο πριν από τη 
συναρμολόγηση ή/και τη χρήση του προϊόντος. 
Ακολουθήστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες του εγχειριδίου και 
κρατήστε τις για μελλοντική αναφορά. 
ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΜΟΝΟ ΣΕ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΥΣ ΧΩΡΟΥΣ. Βεβαιωθείτε 
ότί οι λυχνίες ενώ βρίσκονται στη συσκευασία. Μην ανάβετε 
τις λυχνίες ενώ βρίσκονται στη συσκευασία. Μην συνδέετε 
το σετ λυχνιών ηλεκτρικά σε άλλο σετ λυχνιών. Μην 
επιχειρήσετε να αντικατασταστήσετε τις "μη 
αντικαθιστούμενες" λυχνίες LED·Μην εκθέτετε το προϊόν σε 
άμεση θέρμανση ή φλγα και μην το βυθίζετε στο νερό Μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε το σετ λυχνιών αν υπάρχει ζημιά στη 
μόνωση ή στο καλώδιο. Αν το καλώδιο έχει ζημιά, το σετ 
λυχνιών πρέπει να απορριφθεί. Κατά την τοποθέτηση, 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι η επιφάνεια είναι καθαρή και λεία και 
αφαιρέστε προσεκτικά το χαρτί από την ταινία. Αυτό το σετ 
λυχνιών πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο με τον παρεχόμενο 
προσαρμογέα ρεύματος 

PT Fita de led 
INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES! 
Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de 
começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções 
de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para referência futura. 
APENAS PARA UTILIZAÇÃO EM INTERIORES. Não ligue as 
luzes enquanto estiverem na embalagem. Não ligue este 
conjunto de luzes eletricamente a outro conjunto de luzes. 
Não tente substituir as lâmpadas LED "não substituíveis". 
Não exponha a calor direto ou chamas, nem mergulhe em 
água. Não utilize o conjunto de luzes se o isolamento ou o 
cabo estiverem danificados. Se o cabo estiver danificado, o 
conjunto de luzes tem de ser descartado. Ao montar, 
certifique-se de que a superfície está limpa e lisa, e remova 
cuidadosamente o papel da fita. Este conjunto de luzes só 
pode ser usado com o adaptador de corrente fornecido 

RU Светодиодная лента 
ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ! 
Внимательно и полностью прочитайте это руководство, 
прежде чем приступать к сборке или использованию 
этого изделия. Следуйте всем инструкциям этого 
руководства и сохраните его на будущее для справки. 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ТОЛЬКО В ПОМЕЩЕНИИ. Не включайте, 
в сеть световые приборы, не извлеченные из упаковки. 
Не пытайтесь заменить незаменяемые светодиодные 
лампочки·Берегите устройство от воздействия тепла, 
огня или погружения в воду. Не используйте гирлянду в 
случае повреждения изоляции или кабеля. При 
повреждении кабеля гирлянду необходимо·Не 
подключайте данную гирлянду к другой гирлянде. 
Производите монтаж на чистую и гладкую поверхность, 
предварительно аккуратно удалив бумагу с ленты. 
Использовать гирлянду можно только с прилагаемым 
блоком литания 

TR Led şerit 
ÖNEMLİ BİLGİLER! 
Bu ürünün montajını yapmaya başlamadan ve/veya ürünü 
kullanmadan önce lütfen kılavuzun tamamını dikkatlice 
okuyun. Kılavuzu adım adım izleyin ve daha sonra 
başvurmak üzere saklayın. 
YALNIZCA IÇ MEKAN KULLANIMI IÇINDIR. Paketinden 
çıkarmadan lambaları yakmayın. u aydınlatma takımını 
başka bir aydınlatma takımına elektrikle bağlamayın. " 
Değiştirilemez" LED ampulleri değiştirmeye çalışmayın. 
Doğrudan ısıya veya ateşe maruz bırakmayın ve suya 
batırmayın·İzolasyonu veya kablosu hasar görmüşse  
aydınlatma takımını kullanmayın. Kablo hasar görürse ışık 
takımının atılması gerekir. Monte ederken, lütfen yüzeyin 
temiz ve pürüzsüz olduğundan emin olun ve kağıdı banttan 
dikkatlice çıkarın. Bu aydınlatma takımı yalnızca beraberinde 
sunulan güç adaptörü ile birlikte kullanılmalıdır 

CN Led灯条 

重要信息！ 

组装和/或使用本产品之前请通读该手册。请严格遵循手

册说明，保留手册供日后参考 

只能在室内使用．具包装未打开之前，不得打开电源·切

勿将此灯组与其他灯组进行电气连接·切勿尝试更换“不

可更换”的LED灯泡·切勿直接受热或者浸入水中·当绝

缘装置或电线受损时，请勿使用本灯组。如果电线损坏 

安装时，请确保表面干净光滑，小心地撕下胶带上的纸。 

此灯组只能使用配套提供的电源适配器

AR ضوء شریط LED   
 ط��قة الاستعمال: 

ي الأما�ن المغلقة فقط.  
 مخصص للاستخدام �ف

ي العبوة. لا تقم بتوص�ل مجموعة  
لا تقم بتشغ�ل المصابيح أثناء وجود المنتج �ف

ا بمجموعة مصابيح أخرى. لا تحاول استبدال مصابيح   المصابيح هذە كه��ائ��
LED   ."غ�ي القابلة للاستبدال" 

ي الماء. لا �ستخدم  
ة أو اللهب أو الغمر �ض تجنب تع��ض المنتج للحرارة المبا�ش

ا.   ا، ف�جب مجموعة المصابيح إذا كان العزل أو ال�بل تالف� إذا كان ال�ابل تالف�
 التخلص من مجموعة المصابيح.  

  من بعنایة الورق بإزالة وقم وناعم نظیف السطح أنَّ  من التأكد  یُرجى التركیب، عند
 .اللاصق  الشریط

ي المرفق. 
 لا �جب استخدام مجموعة المصابيح هذە إلا مع موائم الت�ار ال�ه��ائئ

CR2032
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GB
1. Brightness+ or Speed+
2. Brightness- or Speed-
3. Red
4. Green
5. Orange
6. Light green
7. Light orange
8. Cyan
9. Yellow
10. Light blue
11. Light yellow
12. Sky blue
13. ON
14. OFF
15. White
16. Blue
17. Multi colour
18. Dark blue
19. Multi colour
20. Dark purple
21. Multi colour
22. Multi colour
23. Purple
24. Light purple

DK
1. Lysstyrke+ eller Hastighed+
2. Lysstyrke- eller Hastighed-
3. Rød
4. Grøn
5. Orange
6. Lysegrøn
7. Lys orange
8. Grønblå
9. Gul
10. Lyseblå
11. Lysegul
12. Himmelblå
13. Slukket
14. Tændt
15. Hvid
16. Blå

17. Multifarvet
18. Mørkeblå
19. Multifarvet
20. Mørkelilla
21. Multifarvet
22. Multifarvet
23. Lilla
24. Lyselilla

DE
1. Helligkeit + oder Geschwindigkeit +
2. Helligkeit - oder Geschwindigkeit -
3. Rot
4. Grün
5. Orange
6. Hellgrün
7. Hellorange
8. Zyan
9. Gelb
10. Hellblau
11. Hellgelb
12. Himmelblau
13. Ein
14. Aus
15. Weiß
16. Blau
17. Mehrfarben
18. Dunkelblau
19. Mehrfarben
20. Dunkelviolett
21. Mehrfarben
22. Mehrfarben
23. Violett
24. Hellviolett

NO
1. Lysstyrke + eller Hastighet +
2. Lysstyrke – eller Hastighet –
3. Rød
4. Grønn
5. Oransje
6. Lysegrønn
7. Lys oransje

8. Cyan
9. Gul
10. Lyseblå
11. Lysegul
12. Himmelblå
13. På
14. Av
15. Hvit
16. Blå
17. Flerfarget
18. Mørk blå
19. Flerfarget
20. Mørk lilla
21. Flerfarget
22. Flerfarget
23. Lilla
24. Lys lilla

23. Purple 24. Light purple

1. Brightness+ or Speed+

2. Brightness- or Speed-

3. Red

4. Green

5. Orange

6. Light green

7. Light orange

8. Cyan

9. Yellow

10. Light blue

11. Light yelow

12. Sky blue

13. ON

14. OFF

15. White

16. Blue

17. Multi colour

18. Dark blue

19. Multi colour

20. Dark purple

21. Multi colour

22. Multi colour

OFF ON

R G B W

FLASH

STROBE

FADE

SMOOTH

SE
1. Ljusstyrka+ eller Hastighet+
2. Ljusstyrka- eller Hastighet-
3. Röd
4. Grön
5. Orange
6. Ljusgrön
7. Ljusorange
8. Cyan
9. Gul
10. Ljusblå
11. Ljusgul
12. Himmelsblå
13. På
14. Av
15. Vit
16. Blå
17. Flera färger
18. Mörkblå
19. Flera färger
20. Mörklila
21. Flera färger
22. Flera färger
23. Lila
24. Ljuslila
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FI
1.	 Kirkkaus+ tai Nopeus+
2.	 Kirkkaus- tai Nopeus-
3.	 Punainen
4.	 Vihreä
5.	 Oranssi
6.	 Vaaleanvihreä
7.	 Vaalea oranssi
8.	 Syaaninsininen
9.	 Keltainen
10.	 Vaaleansininen
11.	 Vaaleankeltainen
12.	 Taivaansininen
13.	 Päällä
14.	 Pois päältä
15.	 Valkoinen
16.	 Sininen
17.	 Monivärinen
18.	 Tummansininen
19.	 Monivärinen
20.	 Tumma liila
21.	 Monivärinen
22.	 Monivärinen
23.	 Liila
24.	 Vaalea liila

PL
1.	 Jasność+ lub Prędkość
2.	 Jasność- lub: Prędkość-
3.	 Czerwony
4.	 Zielony
5.	 Pomarańczowy
6.	 Jasnozielony
7.	 Jasnopomarańczowy
8.	 Cyjan
9.	 Żółty
10.	 Jasnoniebieski
11.	 Jasnożółty
12.	 Błękitny
13.	 On (Wł)
14.	 Off (Wył)
15.	 Biały
16.	 Niebieski
17.	 Różnokolorowy
18.	 Ciemnoniebieski
19.	 Różnokolorowy
20.	 Ciemnofioletowy
21.	 Różnokolorowy
22.	 Różnokolorowy
23.	 Fioletowy
24.	 Jasnofioletowy

HU
1. Fényerő+ vagy Sebesség+
2. Fényerő- vagy Sebesség-
3. Piros
4. Zöld
5. Narancssárga
6. Világoszöld
7. Világos narancssárga
8. Cián
9. Sárga
10.	 Világoskék
11.	 Világossárga
12.	 Égszínkék
13.	 BE
14.	 KI
15.	 Fehér
16.	 Kék
17.	 Többféle színű
18.	 Sötétkék
19.	 Többféle színű
20.	 Sötétlila
21.	 Többféle színű
22.	 Többféle színű
23.	 Lila
24.	 Világoslila

NL
1. Helderheid+ of Snelheid+
2. Helderheid- of Snelheid-
3. Rood
4. Groen
5. Oranje
6. Lichtgroen
7. Lichtoranje
8. Cyaan
9. Geel
10.	 Lichtblauw
11.	 lichtgeel
12.	 Hemelsblauw
13.	 Aan
14.	 Uit
15.	 Wit
16.	 Blauw
17.	 Meerdere kleuren
18.	 Donkerblauw
19.	 Meerdere kleuren
20.	 Donkerpaars
21.	 Meerdere kleuren
22.	 Meerdere kleuren
23.	 Paars
24.	 Lichtpaars

SK
1.	 Svetlost+ ili Brzina+
2.	 Svetlost- ili Brzina
3.	 Crvena
4.	 Zelena
5.	 Narandžasta
6.	 Svetlozelena
7.	 Svetlonarandžasta
8.	 Tirkizno plava
9.	 Žuta
10.	 Svetloplava
11.	 Svetložuta
12.	 Nebesko plava
13.	 UKLJUČENO
14.	 Isključeno
15.	 Bela
16.	 Plava
17.	 Viacfarebný
18.	 Tamnoplava
19.	 Viacfarebný
20.	 Tamnoljubičasta
21.	 Viacfarebný
22.	 Viacfarebný
23.	 Purpurna
24.	 Svetloljubičasta

FR
1.	 Luminosité+ ou Vitesse+
2.	 Luminosité- ou Vitesse-
3.	 Rouge
4.	 Vert
5.	 Orange
6.	 Vert clair
7.	 Orange clair
8.	 Cyan
9.	 Jaune
10.	 Bleu clair
11.	 Jaune clair
12.	 Bleu ciel
13.	 Marche
14.	 Arrêt
15.	 Blanc
16.	 Bleu
17.	 Multicolore
18.	 Bleu foncé
19.	 Multicolore
20.	 Violet foncé
21.	 Multicolore
22.	 Multicolore
23.	 Violet
24.	 Violet clair

CZ
1. Zvýšení (+) jasu nebo rychlosti
2. Snížení (-) jasu nebo rychlosti
3. Červená
4. Zelená
5. Oranžová
6. Světle zelená
7. Světle oranžová
8. Azurová
9. Žlutá
10. Světle modrá
11. Světle žlutá
12. Nebesky modrá
13. Zapnuto
14. Vypnuto
15. Bílá
16. Modrá
17. Vícebarevné
18. Tmavě modrá
19. Vícebarevné
20. Tmavě fialová
21. Vícebarevné
22. Vícebarevné
23. Fialová
24. Světle fialová

SI
1. Zvýšenie (+) jasu alebo rýchlosti
2. Zníženie (-) jasu alebo rýchlosti
3. Červená
4. Zelená
5. Oranžová
6. Svetlozelená
7. Svetlooranžová
8. Tyrkysová
9. Žltá
10. Svetlomodrá
11. Svetložltá
12. Nebeská modrá
13. Zapnuté
14. Vypnuté
15. Biela
16. Modrá
17. Večbarvni
18. Tmavomodrá
19. Večbarvni
20. Tmavofialová
21. Večbarvni
22. Večbarvni
23. Fialová
24. Svetlofialová

HR
1. Svjetlina+ ili Brzina+
2. Svjetlina: Brzina-
3. Crvena
4. Zelena boja
5. Narančasta
6. Svijetlozelena
7. Svijetlonarančasta
8. Cijan
9. Žuta
10. Svijetloplava
11. Svijetložuta
12. Nebesko plava
13. Ukliuceno
14. Isključeno
15. bijela
16. Plava
17. Više boja
18. Tamnoplava
19. Više boja
20. Tamnoljubičasta
21. Više boja
22. Više boja
23. Ljubičasta
24. Svijetloljubičasta



5

IT
1.	 Luminosità+ o Velocità+
2.	 Luminosità- o Velocità-
3.	 Rosso
4.	 Verde
5.	 Arancione
6.	 Verde chiaro
7.	 Arancione chiaro
8.	 Ciano
9.	 Giallo
10.	 Azzurro
11.	 Giallo chiaro
12.	 Blu cielo
13.	 ON
14.	 OFF
15.	 Bianco
16.	 Blu
17.	 Multicolore
18.	 Blu scuro
19.	 Multicolore
20.	 Viola scuro
21.	 Multicolore
22.	 Multicolore
23.	 Viola
24.	 Viola chiaro

ES
1.	 Brillo+ o Velocidad+
2.	 Brillo- o Velocidad-
3.	 Rojo
4.	 Verde
5.	 Naranja
6.	 Verde claro
7.	 Naranja claro
8.	 Cian
9.	 Amarillo
10.	 Azul claro
11.	 Amarillo claro
12.	 Azul cielo
13.	 On (encendido)
14.	 Off (apagado)
15.	 Blanco
16.	 Azul
17.	 Multicolor
18.	 Azul oscuro
19.	 Multicolor
20.	 Lila oscuro
21.	 Multicolor
22.	 Multicolor
23.	 Lila
24.	 Lila claro

BA
1.	 Svjetlost+ ili Brzina+
2.	 Svjetlost+ ili Brzina
3.	 Crvena
4.	 Zelena
5.	 Narandžasta
6.	 Svjetlozelena
7.	 Svjetlonarandžasta
8.	 Cijan
9.	 Žuta
10.	 Svjetloplava
11.	 Svjetložuta
12.	 Nebesko plava
13.	 UKLJUČENO
14.	 Off (isključeno)
15.	 Bijela
16.	 Plava
17.	 Više boja
18.	 Tamnoplava
19.	 Više boja
20.	 Tamnoljubičasta
21.	 Više boja
22.	 Više boja
23.	 Ljubičasta
24.	 Svjetloljubičasta

RS
1.	 Svetlost+ ali hitrost+
2.	 Svetlost− ali hitrost−
3.	 Rdeča
4.	 Zelena
5.	 Oranžna
6.	 Svetlo zelena
7.	 Svetlo oranžna
8.	 Zelenomodra
9.	 Rumena
10.	 Svetlo modra
11.	 Svetlo rumena
12.	 Nebesno modra
13.	 Vklop
14.	 Izklop
15.	 Bela
16.	 Modra
17.	 више боја
18.	 Temno modra
19.	 више боја
20.	 Temno vijolična
21.	 више боја
22.	 више боја
23.	 Vijolična
24.	 Svetlo vijolična

UA
1. Яскравість + чи Швидкість +
2. Яскравість - чи Швидкість -
3. Червоний
4. Зелений
5. Оранжевий
6. Світло-зелений
7. Світло-оранжевий
8. Блакитний
9. Жовтий
10.	 Світло-блакитний
11.	 світло-жовтий
12.	 Небесно-блакитний
13.	 Увімк
14.	 Вимкнено
15.	 Білий
16.	 Синій
17.	 багатоколірний
18.	 Темно-синій
19.	 багатоколірний
20.	 Темно-фіолетовий
21.	 багатоколірний
22.	 багатоколірний
23.	 Фіолетовий
24.	 Світло-фіолетовий

RO
1. Luminozitate+ sau Viteză+
2. Luminozitate- sau Viteză-
3. Roşu
4. Verde
5. Portocaliu
6. Verde deschis
7. Portocaliu deschis
8. Cyan
9. Galben
10.	 Albastru deschis
11.	 Galben deschis
12.	 Bleu
13.	 Pornit
14.	 Oprit
15.	 Alb
16.	 Albastru
17.	 Multi-color 
18.	 Albastru închis
19.	 Multi-color 
20.	 Mov închis
21.	 Multi-color 
22.	 Multi-color 
23.	 Mov
24.	 Mov deschis

BG
1. Яркост+ или Скорост+
2. Яркост- Скорост-
3. Червено
4. Зелено
5. Оранжево
6. Светлозелено
7. Светлооранжево
8. Циан
9. Жълто
10. Светлосиньо
11. светложълто
12. Небесносиньо
13. Включено
14. Изключено
15. Бяло
16. Синьо
17. Mногоцветни
18. Tъмносиньо
19. Mногоцветни
20. Тъмнолилаво
21. Mногоцветни
22. Mногоцветни
23. Лилаво
24. Светлолилаво

GR
1. Φωτεινότητα+ ή Ταχύτητα+
2. Φωτεινότητα- ή Ταχύτητα-
3. Κόκκινο
4. Πράσινο
5. Πορτοκαλί
6. Ανοικτό πράσινο
7. Ανοικτό πορτοκαλί
8. Κυανό
9. Κίτρινο
10. Ανοικτό µπλε
11. Ανοικτό κίτρινο
12. Γαλάζιο
13. On
14. Off
15. Λευκό
16. Μπλε
17. πολυχρωμία
18. Σκούρο µπλε
19. πολυχρωμία
20. Σκούρο µοβ
21. πολυχρωμίαc
22. πολυχρωμία
23. Μοβ
24. Ανοικτό µοβ

PT
1. Intensidade+ ou Velocidade+
2. Intensidade- ou Velocidade-
3. Vermelho
4. Verde
5. Laranja
6. Verde claro
7. Laranja claro
8. Ciano
9. Amarelo
10. Azul claro
11. Amarelo claro
12. Azul-celeste
13. On (ligar)
14. Off (desligar)
15. Branco
16. Azul
17. Multi cor
18. Azul escuro
19. Multi cor
20. Lilás escuro
21. Multi cor
22. Multi cor
23. Lilás
24. Lilás claro
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RU
1.	 Яркость+ или скорость+
2.	 Яркость− или скорость−
3.	 Красный
4.	 Зеленый
5.	 Оранжевый
6.	 Светло-зеленый
7.	 Светло-оранжевый
8.	 Зелено-голубой
9.	 Желтый
10.	 Голубой
11.	 Светло-желтый
12.	 Небесно-голубой
13.	 Вкл
14.	 Выкл
15.	 Белый
16.	  Синий
17.	 Pазноцветный
18.	 Темно-синий
19.	 Pазноцветный
20.	 Темно-фиолетовый
21.	 Pазноцветный
22.	 Pазноцветный
23.	 Фиолетовый
24.	 Светло-фиолетовый

TR
1.	 Parlaklık+ veya Hız+
2.	 Parlaklık- veya Hız-
3.	 Kırmızı
4.	 Yeşil
5.	 Turuncu
6.	 Açık yeşil
7.	 Açık turuncu
8.	 Açık mavi
9.	 Sarı
10.	 Açık mavi
11.	 Açık sarı
12.	 Gökyüzü mavisi
13.	 Açık
14.	 Kapalı
15.	 Beyaz
16.	 Mavi
17.	 Çok renkli
18.	 Lacivert
19.	 Çok renkli
20.	 Koyu mor
21.	 Çok renkli
22.	 Çok renkli
23.	 Mor
24.	 Açık mor

CN
1. 增加亮度或提高速度
2. 减小亮度或减小速度
3. 红色
4. 绿色
5. 桔色
6. 浅绿色
7. 浅桔色
8. 青色
9. 黄色
10. 浅蓝色
11. 浅黄色
12. 天蓝色
13. 开
14. 关
15. 白色
16. 蓝色
17. 多色
18. 深蓝色
19. 多色
20. 深紫色
21. 多色
22. 多色
23. 紫色
24. 浅紫色

+ . 1 السطوع+ أو السرعة
- . 2 السطوع- أو السرعة

ر . 3 أحم
ر . 4 أخض
. 5 برتقالي

. 6 أخضر فاتح
. 7 برتقالي فاتح

ر . 8 أزرق مخض
ر . 9 أصف

. 10 أزرق فاتح
. 11 أصفر فاتح

وي . 12 أزرق سما
ل . 13 تشغی

ل . 14 إیقاف التشغی
ض . 15 أبی
أزرق 16 .

ددة . 17 ألوان متع
ن 18.  أزرق داك

ددة 19.  ألوان متع
ن . 20 أرجواني داك

ددة . 21 ألوان متع
ددة . 22 ألوان متع

23.  أرجواني
24.  أرجواني فاتح

AR



GB
 The crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that marked items must be disposed of separately from 

household waste. By handing over marked items for recycling, according to local regulations, you help 
reduce potential harmful impact on the environment and on human health. For more information, please 
contact your JYSK store.

DK
 Den overstregede skraldespand med hjul angiver, at de mærkerede genstande skal bortskaffes 

separat fra husholdningsaffald. Ved at aflevere de markerede dele til genbrug i henhold til lokale 
bestemmelser hjælper du med at reducere potentiel skadelig indvirkning på miljøet og menneskers 
sundhed. Få flere oplysninger i din JYSK butik.

DE
 Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne auf Rädern weist darauf hin, dass gekennzeichnete Gegenstände 

getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden müssen. Indem ihr entsprechend gekennzeichnete Artikel 
gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zum Recycling abgebt, tragt ihr dazu bei, potenzielle schädliche 
Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu reduzieren. Weitere Informationen 
erhaltet ihr bei eurer JYSK-Filiale.

NO
 Søppelkassen med kryss over indikerer at merkede gjenstander må kastes separat fra 

husholdningsavfall. Ved å levere merkede artikler til gjenvinning, i henhold til lokale bestemmelser, bidrar 
du til å redusere potensiell skadelig innvirkning på miljøet og menneskers helse. Vennligst kontakt JYSK-
butikken hvis du ønsker mer informasjon.

SE
 Den överkryssade soptunnan anger att märkta föremål måste kasseras separat från hushållsavfall. 

Genom att lämna in märkta föremål för återvinning, i enlighet med lokala bestämmelser, bidrar du till att 
minska potentiell skadlig inverkan på miljön och på människors hälsa. Om du vill ha mer information är 
du välkommen att kontakta din JYSK-butik.

FI
 Yliviivattu pyörillä varustettu roskakori osoittaa, että merkityt tuotteet on hävitettävä erillään 

kotitalousjätteestä. Toimittamalla kierrätykseen merkityt tuotteet paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti 
autat vähentämään mahdollisia haitallisia vaikutuksia ympäristöön ja ihmisten terveyteen. Lisätietoja on 
saatavilla JYSK-myymälästä.

PL
 Przekreślony kosz na kółkach oznacza, że dany przedmiot należy wyrzucić oddzielnie od odpadów 

domowych. Przekazując oznaczone przedmioty do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami, pomagasz 
ograniczyć ich szkodliwy wpływ na środowisko i zdrowie ludzi. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, prosimy o 
kontakt ze sklepem JYSK.

CZ
 Symbol přeškrtnuté popelnice na kolečkách znamená, že označené předměty musí být likvidovány 

odděleně od domovního odpadu. Předáním označených předmětů k recyklaci v souladu s místními 
předpisy pomůžete snížit potenciální škodlivý dopad na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví. Pro více 
informací prosím kontaktujte svou prodejnu JYSK

HU
 Az áthúzott kerekes szemétgyűjtő tartály azt jelzi, hogy a megjelölt tételeket a háztartási hulladéktól 

elkülönítve kell ártalmatlanítani. Azzal, hogy a megjelölt tételeket a helyi előírásoknak megfelelően átadja 
újrahasznosításra, hozzájárul a környezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges káros hatások 
csökkentéséhez. További információkért vegye fel a kapcsolatot egy JYSK áruházzal.

NL
 De doorgekruiste afvalcontainer geeft aan dat gemarkeerde items gescheiden van het huishoudelijk 

afval moeten worden afgevoerd. Door gemarkeerde items te overhandigen voor recycling, volgens de 
lokale regelgeving, helpt u de mogelijke schadelijke impact op het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid te 
verminderen. Neem voor meer informatie contact op met uw JYSK-winkel.

SK

Preškrtnutá smetná nádoba na kolieskach znamená, že sa musí označený tovar zlikvidovať samostatne 
od komunálneho odpadu. Odovzdaním označeného tovaru na recykláciu v súlade s miestnymi predpismi 
pomáhate znižovať potenciálny škodlivý vplyv na životné prostredie a zdravie ľudí. Ďalšie informácie vám 
poskytne personál predajne JYSK.

FR
 Le symbole de la poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix indique que les articles marqués doivent être 

éliminés séparément des déchets ménagers. En mettant les articles marqués au recyclage, conformément 
aux réglementations locales, vous contribuez à réduire l’impact potentiellement nocif sur l’environnement 
et sur la santé humaine. Pour plus d’informations, veuillez contacter votre magasin JYSK.

SI
 Prečrtan smetnjak označuje, da je treba označene predmete odstraniti ločeno od gospodinjskih 

odpadkov. S predajo označenih predmetov za recikliranje v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi pomagate 
zmanjšati morebitne škodljive vplive na okolje in zdravje ljudi. Za več informacij se obrnite na trgovino 
JYSK.

HR
 Prekrižena kanta za otpad s kotačima ukazuje na to da se označeni predmeti moraju odlagati 

odvojeno od kućnog otpada. Predajom označenih predmeta za recikliranje u skladu s lokalnim propisima 

pomažete u smanjenju potencijalnog štetnog utjecaja na okoliš i zdravlje ljudi. Za više informacija 
kontaktirajte JYSKovu trgovinu.

IT
 Il bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che gli articoli contrassegnati devono essere smaltiti 

separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Consegnando gli articoli contrassegnati per il riciclaggio in 
conformità alle normative locali contribuisci a ridurre il potenziale impatto dannoso sull’ambiente e sulla 
salute umana. Per ulteriori informazioni, contatta il tuo negozio JYSK.

ES
 El contenedor de basura tachado con un aspa indica que los artículos marcados deben eliminarse 

por separado de la basura doméstica. Al entregar los artículos marcados para su reciclaje, de acuerdo con 
la legislación local, se ayuda a reducir el posible impacto perjudicial en el medioambiente y en la salud 
humana. Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con su tienda JYSK.

BA
 Simbol prekrižene kante ukazuje na to da se označeni predmeti moraju odložiti u otpad odvojeno 

od kućnog otpada. Ako označene predmete odnesete na reciklažu u skladu sa lokalnim propisima, 
pomažete u smanjenju potencijalnog štetnog utjicaja na životnu sredinu i zdravlje ljudi. Za više 
informacija kontaktirajte JYSK prodavnicu.

RS
 Simbol precrtane kante za otpatke ukazuje na to da označene stavke moraju da se odlože u otpad 

odvojeno od otpada iz domaćinstva. Predavanjem označenih stavki za recikliranje u skladu sa lokalnim 
propisima pomažete da se umanji potencijalni škodljiv uticaj po životnu sredinu i zdravlje ljudi. Za više 
informacija, obratite se najbližoj JYSK prodavnici.

UA
 Перекреслений сміттєвий бак на колесах вказує на те, що відмічені предмети слід утилізувати 

окремо від побутових відходів. Передаючи позначені предмети на переробку згідно з місцевими 
нормами, ви зменшуєте потенційний шкідливий вплив на навколишнє середовище та здоров’я 
людей. Для отримання додаткової інформації звертайтеся до вашого магазину JYSK.

RO
 Coșul cu roți marcat cu o cruce indică faptul că articolele marcate trebuie eliminate separat de 

deșeurile menajere. Prin predarea articolelor marcate pentru reciclare, în conformitate cu reglementările 
locale, contribuiți la reducerea impactului potențial dăunător asupra mediului și a sănătății oamenilor. 
Pentru mai multe informații, contactați magazinul JYSK.

BG
 Символът със зачертана с кръст кофа за боклук на колелца указва, че маркираните артикули 

трябва да се изхвърлят отделно от битовите отпадъци. Като предавате маркирани артикули за 
рециклиране в съответствие с местните разпоредби, вие помагате за намаляване на потенциалното 
вредно въздействие върху околната среда и човешкото здраве. За повече информация се свържете 
с близкия до вас магазин на JYSK.

GR
 Ο διαγραμμένος τροχοφόρος κάδος υποδεικνύει ότι τα επισημασμένα προϊόντα πρέπει να 

απορρίπτονται ξεχωριστά από τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Παραδίδοντας τα επισημασμένα προϊόντα για 
ανακύκλωση, σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς, συμβάλλετε στη μείωση των πιθανών επιβλαβών 
επιπτώσεων για το περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, επικοινωνήστε 
με το τοπικό σας κατάστημα JYSK.

PT
 O contentor de lixo barrado com uma cruz indica que os artigos assinalados devem ser eliminados 

separadamente dos resíduos domésticos. Ao entregar os artigos assinalados para reciclagem de acordo 
com os regulamentos locais, está a ajudar a reduzir o potencial impacto nocivo para o ambiente e para a 
saúde humana. Para mais informação, contacte a sua loja JYSK.

RU
 Перечеркнутый мусорный контейнер на колесах указывает на необходимость утилизации 

отдельно от бытовых отходов. Передавая помеченные изделия на переработку в соответствии с 
местными правилами, вы помогаете снизить потенциальное вредное воздействие на окружающую 
среду и здоровье человека. Для получения подробной информации свяжитесь с вашим магазином 
JYSK.

TR
 Üzerinde çarpı işareti bulunan tekerlekli çöp kutusu, işaretli öğelerin evsel atıklardan ayrı olarak imha 

edilmesi gerektiğini gösterir. İşaretli öğeleri yerel düzenlemelere göre geri dönüşüm için teslim ederek, 
çevre ve insan sağlığı üzerindeki olası zararlı etkilerin azaltılmasına yardımcı olursunuz. Daha fazla bilgi 
için lütfen JYSK mağazanızla görüşün.

CN 打叉的带轮垃圾桶图标表示：相关标记物品必须与生活垃圾分开处置。按照当地法规要求送回
相关标记物品进行回收利用，有助于减少对环境的不良影响，守护人类健康。欲了解更多信息，请
与 JYSK 门店联系。

AR

تشیر سلة المھملات ذات العجلات المشطوبة إلى أنھ یجب التخلص من العناصر الممیزة بشكل منفصل عن النفایات المنزلیة. ومن خلال تسلیم 

العناصر الممیزة لإعادة التدویر، وفقاًً للوائح التنظیمیة المحلیة، إنك تساعد على تقلیل التأثیر الضار المحتمل على البیئة وعلى صحة الإنسان. لمزید من 

المعلومات، یُرُجى التواصل مع متجر JYSK المحلي في منطقتك.
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